
 
PROCUREMENT SERVICES  

 
CITY OF SURREY, SURREY CITY HALL 

13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, B.C., V3T 1V8 
Tel:  604-590-7274   

E-mail:  purchasing@surrey.ca 
 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No.: 
 

 1220-040-2024-039 
 

TITLE:  SERVER UPGRADE, NEXTGEN 911 
 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE:  MAY 30, 2024 

DATE: 
 

 PREFER TO RECEIVE SUBMISSION ON OR 
BEFORE JUNE 13, 2024. 

 

 

 

INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS 
 
Contractors are advised that Addendum No. 1 to 1220-040-2024-039 is hereby issued by the City.  This 
addendum shall form part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with 
all other parts.  The following information is provided to answer questions raised by Contractors for the 
above-named project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof.  No consideration will be 
allowed for extras due to the Contractors or any sub-contractor not being familiar with this addendum.  
This Addendum No. 1 contains 2 (two) pages. 
 
REVISED DATE: 
 
Delete Section 3 in its entirety and substitute with Section 3 below: 
 
3. DATE 
 
The City would prefer to receive Quotations on or before June 13, 2024 (the “Date”). 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 
 
Q1. The latest servers are M7 did you mean to ask for M6 or M7? 

A1. Please see revised Bill of Materials and Schedule B – Quotation. 

Q1. How should we supply pricing for the size options? 

mailto:purchasing@surrey.ca


- 2 - 

A1. Please see revised Bill of Materials and Schedule B – Quotation. 

REVISED BILL OF MATERIALS 

Delete Schedule A – 4 – Bill of Materials – Commvault Servers, as well as Schedule B – 8.1 – Bill of 
materials – Commvault Severs, and substitute with: 

Part Number 
Smart 
Account 
Mandatory 

Description 
Service 

Duration 
(Months) 

Qty 

UCS-M7-MLB - UCS M7 RACK MLB --- 1 
DC-MGT-SAAS - Cisco Intersight SaaS --- 1 
Initial Term - 60.00 Months   |   Auto Renewal Term - 12 Months   |   Billing Model - Prepaid Term   |   Requested 
Start Date - TBD|   Requested End Date - TBD  
DC-MGT-IS-SAAS-ES Yes Infrastructure Services SaaS/CVA - Essentials --- 2 
SVS-DCM-SUPT-BAS - Basic Support for DCM --- 1 
DC-MGT-UCSC-1S Yes UCS Central Per Server - 1 Server License --- 2 

DC-MGT-ADOPT-BAS - Cisco Intersight - 3 virtual adoption sessions 
(Once Only) --- 1 

UCSC-C220-M7S - UCS C220 M7 Rack w/oCPU, mem, drv, 1U 
wSFF HDD/SSD backplane --- 2 

CON-OS-UCSCUC27 - SNTC-8X5XNBDOS UCS C220 M7 Rack 
w/oCPU, mem, drv, 1U wS 60 2 

UCSC-M-V5Q50GV2-D - Cisco VIC 15427 4x 10/25/50G mLOM C-Series 
w/Secure Boot --- 2 

UCSX-TPM-002C-D - TPM 2.0, TCG, FIPS140-2, CC EAL4+ Certified, 
for servers --- 2 

UCSC-RAIL-D - Ball Bearing Rail Kit for C220 & C240 M7 rack 
servers --- 2 

CIMC-LATEST-D - IMC SW (Recommended) latest release for C-
Series Servers. --- 2 

UCSC-HSLP-C220M7 - UCS C220 M7 Heatsink for & C240 GPU 
Heatsink --- 4 

UCSC-BBLKD-M7 - UCS C-Series M7 SFF drive blanking panel --- 6 
UCS-DDR5-BLK - UCS DDR5 DIMM Blanks --- 60 
CBL-FNVME-C220M7 - C220M7 NVMe CABLE; MB to BP (NVMe 1-4) --- 2 
CBL-SAS-C220M7 - C220M7 SAS CABLE; MB CPU1 P-1 to PB --- 2 

UCSC-RDBKT-22XM7 - UCS C-Series M7 1U RAID/HBA Controller 
Bracket --- 2 

UCSC-FBRS-C220-D - C220M7 HH Riser3 blank --- 2 
CBL-SCAP-C220-D - C220/C240M7 1U/2U Super Cap cable --- 2 
UCS-SCAP-D - M7 / M8 SuperCap --- 2 
UCSC-FBRS2-C220M7 - C220 M7 Riser2 HH Filler Blank --- 2 

UCS-CPU-I6526Y - Intel I6526Y 2.8GHz/195W 16C/37.5MB DDR5 
5200MT/s --- 4 

UCS-MRX32G1RE3 - 32GB DDR5-5600 RDIMM 1Rx4 (16Gb) --- 4 

UCSC-RIS1A-22XM7 - UCS C-Series M7 1U Riser 1A PCIe Gen4 x16 
HH --- 2 

UCSC-RAID-T-D - Cisco M7 12G SAS RAID Controller with 4GB 
FBWC (16 Drives) --- 2 

UCS-NVMEXP-I400-D - 400GB 2.5in U.2 15mm P5800X Optane Ext Perf 
NVMe (30/100X) --- 2 

UCS-SD38T63X-EP-D - 3.8TB 2.5in Enter Perf 6G SATA Intel SSD (3X) --- 12 
UCSC-PCIEIQ10GF-D - Intel X710 quad-port 10G SFP+ NIC --- 2 

UCSC-PSU1-1200W-D - 1200w AC Titanium Power Supply for C-series 
Rack Servers --- 4 

CAB-C13-CBN - Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 10A, C14- --- 4 



- 3 - 

C13 Connectors 
UCS-SID-INFR-DTP-D - Data Protection Platform --- 2 
UCS-SID-WKL-DP-D - Data Protection (Commvault, Veeam only) --- 2 

Please note that a revised quotation document has been uploaded along with this Addendum No. 1. 

All Addenda will become part of the Contract Documents. 
 
 

- END OF ADDENDUM - 


	3. DATE

